	····
1070	00061175
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900280260539
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED FILED SECRETATION STATE TALLANASSEE, FLOND
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	算用 2 12/21/1501045005 **25.00
	EFFECTIVE DATE
Office Use Only	DEC 2 2 2015 S. YOUNG

.

· .

DAVID LANIGAN, P.A.

Attorney & Counselor at Law 15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 250 Tampa, Florida 33647 Phone (813) 983-0655 Fax (813) 983-0665

David C. Lanigan, J.D., LL.M.

E-mail: Dave@LaniganLaw.com Website: http://www.LaniganLaw.com

N

December 18, 2015

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

DISSOLUTION OF TRG LEARNING SYSTEMS Re: .LC: DOC# L07 & DISSOLUTION OF TRG OF TEMPLE TERRACE, LLC: DOC# L07 57

Dear Sir / Madam:

Enclosed are the following items to dissolve both of the above-referenced Limited Liability Companies:

- 1. Original Articles of Dissolution;
- 2. Original Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution; and
- 3. Check No. 3727 in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the dissolution fee for TRG Learning Systems, LLC and Check 3728 in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the dissolution fee for TRG of Temple Terrace, LLC.

Should you have any questions or require additional documentation, please call our office.

Sincerely,

		The name of a limited liability company is TRG OF TEMPLE TERRACE, LLC		
	-	The Articles of Organization were filed on June 18, 2007 and assigned		
		locument number1.07000064175		
• • • • •		The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) <u>Note:</u> if the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	be	_
	4. <i>1</i> 61	A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 05.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).		
	A	Administrative Decision to Close Business		
	_		5	
			21	
· water of				
		f there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:		
	6. S	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and		
2	6. S liste	Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:		

. . .

Ł

_ ...

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: TRG OF TEMPLE TERRACE, LLC	
	Į.
Date of dissolution was: 12/28/2015	ER FIL
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:	2- PH
The nature and amount of the claim; The identity and contact information-	4: 2
pertaining to the person or entity ostensibly possessing the claim;	
The date when the claim accrued; and a copy of the document, if	
any, upon which the claim is based.	

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Edward H. Rensi, Manager

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

12-9-15

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00